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TABLE 2. Safety Culture Domain Mean TABLE 3. Safety Culture Domain Mean Scores
Scores with Respect to Respondent’s with Respect to the Respondent’s Pharmacy
ObjeCtlves i'Ir'woter];\Irtrjnrzté;rPc;;\C(teis;s of Work Experience Workplace Type COhCl usion
. The Safety Attitudes Questionnaire (SAQ) is a validated instrument that explores the safety SAFETY CULTURE DOMAINS 0-5 610 11-20 20+ Weighted Banner Corporate Independently Weighted  Pharmacy professionals generally have a
culture maturity within work environments, particularly in healthcare."2® The questions are Rl EELS WEELE WEELES A Owned Average positive view of the current safety culture.
divided into 6 domains that influence safety culture: Teamwork, Safety Culture, Job _ _ _ Domains such as Teamwork and Safety
Satisfac_:tiop, Stresg Recognition, Perception of Management _and Working Conditions.fiz’3 My input is well received in this pharmacy. 110 450  4.39 44" 4.34 e 119 e ™ Culture.were highly scorgd by pharmacy
* The objective of this study was to explore the current perceptions and attitudes on patient In this pharmacy, it is difficult to speak up if | perceive a 353 4410 416 3.08 3.99 3.08 3.78 433 3.99 professionals and there is a general
safety culture by Saskatchewan pharmacy professionals. problem with patient care. consensus that medication errors are
Disagreements in this pharmacy are resolved appropriately 4.14 4.27 4.38 4.40 4.29 4.26 4.15 4.55 4.29 handled appropriately when they OoCcCur by
(i.e., not who is right but what is best for the patient). a well-coordinated pharmacy team.
MethOdOIOQy 1Irohrap;/aetitehriss.upport | need from others in this pharmacy to care 4.12 4.36 4.45 4.35 4.31 4.41 4.09 4.60 4.31 » Pharmacy morale tgnds to differ amongst
It is easy for personnel here to ask questions when there is 433 431 450 444 4.40 4.44 4.26 4.59 4.40 respondents from different types of
* We administered a 40-item online questionnaire, which was adapted from the SAQ, for a something that they do not understand. pharmacies. Although respondents trust
4-week period between November 5, 2018 and December 3, 2018, to a total of 1262 The people in this pharmacy work together as a 4.11 4.26 4.34 4.44 4.28 4.09 4.24 4.52 4.28 management and believe that patient
registered pharmacy professionals (1182 pharmacists and 80 pharmacy technicians) in well-coordinated team. safety is never knowingly or purposely
Saskatchewan to assess their current attitudes and perceptions on safety culture, as well _ _ _ compromised, there is a need for
as the overall safety culture climate. | would feel safe being treated here as a patient. 459 470 474 473 4.71 4.69 4.64 4.86 4.71 management to address staffing levels in
* Scores were obtained for each item utilizing a 5-point Likert Scale Medication errors are handled appropriately in this pharmacy. 450 455 463 477 4.61 4.60 4.56 4.71 4.61 the pharmacy team to match the number
(1 = strongly disagree to 5 = strongly agree). | know the proper channels to direct questions regarding 4.53 4.55 4.61 4.71 4.60 4.48 4.59 4.73 4.60 of patients in order to maintain patient
* We conducted descriptive statistics and qualitative thematic analysis, accordingly, on the patient safety in this pharmacy. safety, as well as continued efforts to train
responses collected. | receive appropriate feedback about my performance. 3.70 3.95 3.89 3.81 3.82 3.44 3.87 4.09 3.82 and supervise new pharmacy personnel.
In this pharmacy, it is difficult to discuss errors.? 3.83 3.73 4.30 4.20 4.02 4.02 3.80 4.00 4.02 e New or recent pharmacy graduates felt
| am encouraged by others in this pharmacy, to report any 4.14 4.38 4.41 4.28 4.29 4.20 4.20 4.52 4.29 their input could be better received,
Results patient safety concerns [ may have. especially in terms of patient care, and
The culture in this pharmacy makes it easy to learn from the 3.90 4.23 4.20 4.35 4.16 4.25 3.92 4.47 4.16 :
errors of others. may perhaps benefit from a
* We collected 230 responses (18.2% response rate) from 210 pharmacists comprehensive pharmacy
(17.8% response rate) and 20 pharmacy technicians (25% response rate) (Table 1). _ _ _ orientation/team-building program.
 We stratified the six domains of safety culture in the SAQ by: | like my job. 402 406 411 404 4.05 4.04 3.79 448 4.05 » As medication use continues to rise
- Years of work experience of the respondent (Table 2); and Working here is like being part of a large family. 387 378 39 378 3.85 3.82 3.58 4.30 3.85 across Canada, creating and maintaining
- Type of pharmacy operated in/by the respondent (Table 3). This pharmacy is a good place to work. 411 405 418 413 4.12 4.14 3.76 4.69 4.12 a robust safety culture will establish a
| am proud to work in this pharmacy. 4.13 4.15 4.38 4.16 4.21 4.22 3.87 4.74 4.21 strong precedent for current and future
Morale in this pharmacy is high. 3.70 3.58 3.79 3.65 3.67 3.47 3.40 4.26 3.67 generations of pharmacy professionals to
TABLE 1. Demographic Information (N is the total number and % is the percentage) STRESS RECOGNITION 418 412 423 4.24 4.20 4.23 4.35 3.84 4.20 maintain and uphold patient safety.
- When my workload becomes excessive, my performance is 4.05 4.03 4.15 4.30 4.13 4.24 4.30 3.72 413
Characteristics Number of Respondents (n=230) impaired.
Position N % | am less effective at work when fatigued. 4.17 4.21 4.32 4.20 4.23 4.28 4.33 4.00 4.23 References: | o | |
« Corporate pharmacies are typically . _ o 1. Sexton JB, et al. The Safety Attitudes Questionnaire: psychometric properties,
Pharmacist (manager/owner) 74 32.17% directed by a corporate office, with | am more likely to make errors in tense or hostile situations. 4.31 4.18 4.27 4.20 4.25 4.22 4.46 3.92 4.25 benchmarking data, and emerging research. BMC Health Services Research
Pharmacist (staff) 136 59.13% respect lo ts professional programs, Fatigue impairs my performance in trying situations. 419 405  4.19 4.24 4.18 4.16 4.38 3.81 4.18 2. NordenHagg A, et al Assessing safely culture in pharmacies: the

marketing, and ordering, etc. Banner

Pharmacy Technician 20 8.7% pharmacies are independently owned psy_chometric validation of tr_\e Safety At_tituc_les Questionnaire (SAQ) in a
Total Number of Years Working in Pharmacy central office. They pay fees for the Pharmacology 2010;10:8.
; 4 - - . . : 3. Norden-Hagg A, Kalvemark-Sporrong S, Lindblad AK. Exploring the
0-5 years 68 2957% :)naa.nrrll:triﬁgt?eanmedﬂtp:rr(m)fgg;tg?]I;epdrolr:;l:;/:;sgj Management in this pharmacy supports my daily efforts. 3.89 4.03 415 4.07 4.03 4.06 3.73 4.48 4.03 relationship between safety culture and reported dispensing errors in a large
6-10 years 42 18.26% independent  pharmacies are  not Pharmacy management doesn’t knowingly compromise 458 421 454 422 4.40 4.55 4.29 4.49 4.40 ooy 2012 A0 Y pharmacies. B Pharmacology and
11-20 years 50 25.65%  dfied wih ey copotey patient safety. e
20+ years 61 26.52% ndependent pharmacy has complote | get adequate, timely information about events that might 368 387 396  3.79 3.82 3.60 3.62 4.35 3.82
Type of Pharmacy * ;(r)lg :zarok\é?il;lg setratzzlire]z,ssetclzr.] o affect my Work’ from pharmacy management' Acknowledgements: The authors would like to acknowledge the Saskatchewan Z
Corporate 105 45.65% The staffing levels in this pharmacy are sufficient to handle 3.68 3.35 3.59 3.73 3.61 3.37 3.34 4.25 3.61 &Z”SQA% ﬁngjgg?ggeargae?@”&'f g;:fdzugﬁlzfé:gi rzzsﬁagg; gtjéss»rimi”ating ;
Banner 55 23.91% the number of patients. Industrial Engineering, Uni,versity 6f Toronto, for his assist:an(;e in conducti,ng the E
Y SAQ data analysis.The participation and contribution from pharmacy professionals §
I, This pharmacy does a good job of training new personnel 3.45 3.36 3.30 3.54 3.42 3.44 3.14 3.89 3.42 Corresponding Author: Certina Ho (certina.ho@ismpcanada.ca) :
700 or tewer (per Week) 48 20.877% g ° J | | | | | | | | | | Disclosures: Authors of this poster have the following to disclose concerning :
701 to 1500 (per Week) 96 41.74% ﬁ\)” ihneelnegeg.slaag}llel?go:’:;atlon for therapeutic decisions is 4.27 4.51 4.37 4.26 4.34 4.39 4.18 4.57 4.34 possible pers:onal or financial relationships with commercial entities that may have §
0 Uti y aval - a direct or indirect interest in the subject matter of this presentation: 2
1507 to 3000 (per Week) 63 27'390/0 . . . . Certina Ho — Nothing to disclose; Jim Kong — Nothing to disclose; u%
3001 to 6000 (per week) 18 7.83% Trainees in this pharmacy are adequately supervised. 3.82 3.84 3.56 3.88 3.78 3.78 3.56 4.14 3.78 Edmond Chiu — Nothing to disclose: Jeannette Sandiford — Nothing to disclose
6001 to 12000 (per week) 5 217% Problem personnel are dealt with constructively by our 3.65 3.51 3.20 3.44 3.45 3.65 3.15 3.85 3.45
12001 or more (per week) 0 0.00% pharmacy management.

TAll negatively worded items were reverse scored (1 represented strongly agree whereas 5 represented strongly disagree)



